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FC6-24-10BRD

» Include colar-specific keys with positive and negative keying features to visually and
mechanically distinguish connections to prevent unauthorized mating with unlike keyved or
hon-keyved connectors and patch cords

» Part of a complete keyved LS system that includes Opti-Core® FPatch Cords and Pigtails,
Cpticam® Pre-Falished Cam Connectors, Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs), and
Mini-ComE Adapter Modules

» Compatible with Opticom® QuickMet™ Rack Mount Fiber Cassette Enclosures on page
CpticomBLero R Cahle Management Solutions an page |, and Opticom®& YWall Mount
Enclosures on page |, forup to 96 fiber connections in TRLU

» Lowe insertion loss of 0.8d8 max. per optimized cassette and 1.0dB max. per standard
cassette; ensures system meets IEEE 802.3ae max. channel [oss specification of =2.6dB
» Return loss: 226dB (10Gig™ multimode), 220dB {imultimode), 255dB (singlemode)

» Connect together with high-density female MTP* cable assemblies as interconnecting network:
segments for deploving a remaote or data center location in minutes

» Significantly reduce installation time and labor by eliminating field connector terminations

* Factory terminated, assembled, and 100% tested

» Inserdion loss data provided on every fiber cassette

» Return loss data provided on all singlemode fiber cassettes

» Lifetime traceahility of test data to a Q.C. number on each fiber cassette

= 10GIg™ OM3 501 25gm Fiber Cassettes are tested per IEEE 802.23ae 10 GhE to support network fransmission speeds up to
10 Ghis for link lengths up to 300 meters at 850nm; hackward compatible with all 500 28pm (OM2) MPO or MTP* system
requirements

*MTF is a registered trademark of LIS Conec Ltd.

Additonal keyed colars include the following: G- iolet, H- Agqua, J- Rose, K- Slate, L— Brown, P—-White, G- Charcoal, B—
Lavender, 5— Peach, T— Steel Blue, W— Maroon and W— wint.

QuickHet ™ MTP* Cassettes cannot be used in an angled patch panel.

= Part Mumber FCE-24-10BRD

® RoHZ Compliancy Status FoHZ directive iz not applicakle

= hote Irtended for use in fixed installstions which are outzide the zcope of RoHS

*= Part Dezcription Oh1 6251 25pm Twelve LT (keved B — red] duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber
pre-terminsted MTP* connectors.

= [eyw Tyvpe and Color Keved B —Red

® Pricing Dezcription Cazzette 62.5pm OM1 24-Fiker 12 Dupl LZ (Keved B - BDY - 2 MTP=

= flin. Croler LICh P

= hin. Order Gty 1

= BOM Gy, (# of Pkgs.) a

= Add to Favorite Product List r

Please redizter to utilize the "Bill of Materials', "Submit Quotes' and 'Favorite Product List' features.
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